## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1434

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1434.

Amend House Bill No. 1434 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 9 through 12 and substitute: "AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 752 OF 2003 CONCERNING THE ENFORCEMENT OF BAIL BONDS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 15 through 18 and substitute: " AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 752 OF 2003 CONCERNING THE ENFORCEMENT OF BAIL BONDS."

AND

Delete everything after the enacting clause and substitute:

"SECTION 1. Subsection (c) of Section 1 of Act 752 of 2003, concerning the surety's liability under a bail bond, is amended by adding the following new subdivision:

(3) The appropriate law enforcement agencies shall make every reasonable effort to apprehend the defendant."



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Hathorn PBB/RCK - 033120030909 RCK839